

À

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 179 OF 2013

POOJA AMIT CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT BHAVANSINH CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Govind Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 6th December, 2013 so as to enable the learned counsel for
the respondent to file relevant documents.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|